
Total

827

1,162

304

73

785

Total

492

668

1

1

Total Households and Persons

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Total Number of Households 522 305 0 0

Total Number of 
Persons

731 431 0 0

Number of Children
(under age 18) 188 116 0 0

Number of Persons
(18 to 24)

54 19 0 0

Number of Persons
(over age 24)

489 296 0 0

Gender

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Female 288 204 0 0

Male 441 227 0 0

Transgender 1 0 0 0

Gender Non-Conforming 
(i.e. not exclusively male or 

female)
1 0 0 0

Ethnicity

Orange County
Date of PIT Count: 1/25/2021
Population: Sheltered-Only Count

 5/13/2021 2:28:02 PM  1 



Total

951

211

Total

437

649

4

3

6

63

Chronically 
Homeless

Total number of persons

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Non-Hispanic/Non-Latino 573 378 0 0

Hispanic/Latino 158 53 0 0

Sheltered Unsheltered

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Race

White 251 186 0 0

Black or African-American 436 213 0 0

31 0 0

Asian 3 1 0 0

American Indian or Alaska 
Native

3 0 0 0

139 0 0 139

Sheltered Unsheltered Total

Emergency Transitional Safe Haven

Native Hawaiian or Other 
Pacific Islander

6 0 0 0

Multiple Races 32
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