Orange County
Date of PIT Count: 1/25/2021 Population: Sheltered-Only Count

**Total Households and Persons** 

	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total Number of Households	522	305	0	0	827
Total Number of Persons	731	431	0	0	1,162
Number of Children (under age 18)		116	0	0	304
Number of Persons (18 to 24)	54	19	0	0	73
Number of Persons (over age 24)	489	296	0	0	785

## Gender

	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Female	288	204	0	0	492
Male	441	227	0	0	668
Transgender	1	0	0	0	1
Gender Non-Conforming (i.e. not exclusively male or female)	1	0	0	0	1

1

## **Ethnicity**

	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Non-Hispanic/Non-Latino	573	378	0	0	951
Hispanic/Latino	158	53	0	0	211

## Race

Nuos	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
White	251	186	0	0	437
Black or African-American	436	213	0	0	649
Asian	3	1	0	0	4
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	0	0	0	3
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	6	0	0	0	6
Multiple Races	32	31	0	0	63

Chronically Homeless	Sheltered			Unsheltered	Total
	Emergency	Transitional	Safe Haven		
Total number of persons	139		0	0	139

5/13/2021 2:28:02 PM 1